
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

No. 

77cp 
60 
71 
24 
88 
16 

122 
25 

572 
195 

26 
193 
614 

53 
31 

8 
10 
20 
27 
28 
43 
77 

Name 

Thomas Schluter 
Stefan Schluter 
Wes Wigginton 
Louis Gladfelter 
Jose Miguel Iturbe 
David Tieh 
Steven Schultze 
Steve Coleman 
Karl Keiger 
Michael Mott 
Mike Coleman 
Jose Iturbe 
William Pollard 
Marty Baker 
William Trimbur 
Kevin Vincent 
David Lee 
Gary Perser 
R. Paul Evans 
Joanne Lemmons 
Burt Williams 
Tom O'Grady 

Class 

CP 

EP 

CP 

CP 

CP 

DP 

BS 

FP 

FP 

BS 

FP 

CP 

EP 

EP 

DP 

FP 

FP 

CP 

BS 

CS 

CP 

CP 

Best Tm 

2:05.858 
2:07.954 
2:10.415 
2:13.033 
2:13.421 
2:15.778 
2:20.503 
2:20.559 
2:21.833 
2:21.890 
2:22.152 
2:23.817 
2:25.201 
2:38.895 
2:39.956 

Diff 

2.096 
4.557 
7.175 
7.563 
9.920 

14.645 
14.701 
15.975 
16.032 
16.294 
17.959 
19.343 
33.037 
34.098 

Best Speed 

78.660 
77.372 
75.912 
74.418 
74.201 
72.913 
70.461 
70.433 
69.800 
69.772 
69.644 
68.837 
68.181 
62.305 
61.892 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

In Lap 

3 
4 
4 
3 
4 
4 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
2 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Group 

Group 7 
Group 2 
Group 7 
Group 7 
Group 7 
Group 7 
Group 7 
Group 2 
Group 2 
Group 7 
Group 2 
Group 7 
Group 2 
Group 2 
Group 7 
Group 2 
Group 2 
Group 7 
Group 7 
Group 2 
Group 7 
Group 7 

City/State 

San Antonio 
Boerne 
Austin 
Bentonville 
San Antonio 
Houston 
Conroe 
New Braunfels 
Covington 
Dripping Springs 
Bishop 
SAN ANTONIO 
Boerne 
Pearcy 
Kingwood 
Cleveland 
Splendora 
New Braunfels 
Denton 
Meadows Place 
Tulsa 
The Woodlands 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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Lap 

 

(193) Jose Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 

 

(614) William Pollard 
1 
2 
3 

 

(53) Marty Baker 
1 
2 
3 

 

(31) William Trimbur 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

2:24.815 
2:23.817 
2:24.291 

2:28.649 
2:25.734 
2:25.201 

2:40.061 
2:38.895 
2:39.039 

2:39.956 
2:43.034 
2:46.256 

Diff 

+0.998 

+0.474 

+3.448 
+0.533 

+1.166 

+0.144 

+3.078 
+6.300 

Time of Day 

8:05:52.505 
8:08:16.322 
8:10:40.613 

8:05:56.688 
8:08:22.422 
8:10:47.623 

8:06:11.362 
8:08:50.257 
8:11:29.296 

8:06:15.530 
8:08:58.564 
8:11:44.820 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(77cp) Thomas Schluter 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(60) Stefan Schluter 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(71) Wes Wigginton 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(24) Louis Gladfelter 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(88) Jose Miguel Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(16) David Tieh 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(122) Steven Schultze 
1 
2 
3 

 

(25) Steve Coleman 
1 
2 
3 

 

(572) Karl Keiger 
1 
2 
3 

 

(195) Michael Mott 
1 
2 
3 

 

(26) Mike Coleman 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

2:13.432 
2:08.589 
2:05.858 
2:10.434 

2:10.107 
2:11.378 
2:08.545 
2:07.954 

2:15.263 
2:13.607 
2:13.291 
2:10.415 

2:14.437 
2:13.402 
2:13.033 
2:14.132 

2:17.386 
2:14.459 
2:13.740 
2:13.421 

2:22.004 
2:19.477 
2:18.915 
2:15.778 

2:23.591 
2:24.882 
2:20.503 

2:23.701 
2:20.559 
2:21.622 

2:24.549 
2:21.833 
2:22.957 

2:23.205 
2:21.890 
2:23.366 

2:23.055 
2:22.152 
2:24.092 

Diff 

+7.574 
+2.731 

+4.576 

+2.153 
+3.424 
+0.591 

+4.848 
+3.192 
+2.876 

+1.404 
+0.369 

+1.099 

+3.965 
+1.038 
+0.319 

+6.226 
+3.699 
+3.137 

+3.088 
+4.379 

+3.142 

+1.063 

+2.716 

+1.124 

+1.315 

+1.476 

+0.903 

+1.940 

Time of Day 

8:04:48.567 
8:06:57.156 
8:09:03.014 
8:11:13.448 

8:04:59.785 
8:07:11.163 
8:09:19.708 
8:11:27.662 

8:05:07.686 
8:07:21.293 
8:09:34.584 
8:11:44.999 

8:05:13.607 
8:07:27.009 
8:09:40.042 
8:11:54.174 

8:05:37.431 
8:07:51.890 
8:10:05.630 
8:12:19.051 

8:05:18.022 
8:07:37.499 
8:09:56.414 
8:12:12.192 

8:05:43.679 
8:08:08.561 
8:10:29.064 

8:05:42.982 
8:08:03.541 
8:10:25.163 

8:05:43.049 
8:08:04.882 
8:10:27.839 

8:05:41.457 
8:08:03.347 
8:10:26.713 

8:05:39.830 
8:08:01.982 
8:10:26.074 
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Competitors Laps 

1 Thomas Schluter (77cp) 

2 Stefan Schluter (60) 

3 Wes Wigginton (71) 

4 David Tieh (16) 

5 Louis Gladfelter (24) 

6 Mike Coleman (26) 

7 Michael Mott (195) 

8 Karl Keiger (572) 

9 Steve Coleman (25) 

10 Jose Miguel Iturbe (88) 

11 Steven Schultze (122) 

12 Jose Iturbe (193) 

13 William Pollard (614) 

14 Marty Baker (53) 

15 William Trimbur (31) 

16 - 

17 - 

18 - 

19 - 

20 - 

21 - 

22 - 

0 

77cp 

60 

71 

16 

24 

26 

195 

572 

25 

88 

122 

193 

614 

53 

31 

1 

77cp 

60 

71 

24 

16 

88 

26 

195 

25 

572 

122 

193 

614 

53 

31 

2 

77cp 

60 

71 

24 

16 

88 

26 

195 

25 

572 

122 

193 

614 

53 

31 

3 

77cp 

60 

71 

24 

16 

88 

25 

26 

195 

572 

122 

193 

614 

53 

31 

4 

77cp 

60 

71 

24 

16 

88 

Lapchart
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